
SENATE MEMO : S/486/08/TEC/1 

Approval of the Senate is sought to the Amended Academic Calendar of Dates of the 

Biosystem Technology and Engineering Technology degree programmes based on the 

recommendation given at the 48th Faculty Board held on 12.11.2024 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR – 2024/2025 - BIOSYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 

Year Week # BST/2020 BST/2021 BST/2022 BST/2023 BST/2024 
2024 40 2024-09-30 2024-10-04 EX EX SL Pre-Sem-8   
2024 41 2024-10-07 2024-10-11 EX EX EX EX 

 

2024 42 2024-10-14 2024-10-18 4-1 Semi EX EX EX 
 

2024 43 2024-10-21 2024-10-25 Ind-Tr 2 Vac EX EX 
 

2024 44 2024-10-28 2024-11-01 Ind-Tr 3 Vac EX EX 
 

2024 45 2024-11-04 2024-11-08 Ind-Tr 4 Vac EX Vac 
 

2024 46 2024-11-11 2024-11-15 Ind-Tr 5 Vac Vac Vac 
 

2024 47 2024-11-18 2024-11-22 Ind-Tr 6 Vac Vac Vac  
2024 48 2024-11-25 2024-11-29 Ind-Tr 7 3-1 Semi 2-1 Semi 1-1 Semi 

 

2024 49 2024-12-02 2024-12-06 Ind-Tr 8 2 2 2 
 

2024 50 2024-12-09 2024-12-13 Ind-Tr 9 3 3 3 
 

2024 51 2024-12-16 2024-12-20   Ind-Tr 10 4 4 4 
 

2024 52 2024-12-23 2024-12-27   Ind-Tr 11 Christmas Vacation 
 

2024/25 53 2024-12-30  2025-01-03    Ind-Tr 12 5 5 5 
 

2025 1 2025-01-06 2025-01-10   Ind-Tr 13 6 6 6 
 

2025 2 2025-01-13 2025-01-17 Ind-Tr 14 7 7 7 
 

2025 3 2025-01-20 2025-01-24 Ind-Tr 15 8 8 8 
 

2025 4 2025-01-27 2025-01-31 Ind-Tr 16 Mid Exam Mid Exam Mid Exam 
 

2025 5 2025-02-03 2025-02-07 Ind-Tr 17 9 9 9 
 

2025 6 2025-02-10 2025-02-14 Ind-Tr 18 Techno Week  
2025 7 2025-02-17 2025-02-21 Ind-Tr 19 10 10 10 

 

2025 8 2025-02-24 2025-02-28 Ind-Tr 20 11 11 11 
 

2025 9 2025-03-03 2025-03-07 Ind-Tr 21 12 12 12 
 

2025 10 2025-03-10 2025-03-14 Ind-Tr 22 13 13 13 
 

2025 11 2025-03-17 2025-03-21 Ind-Tr 23 14 14 14 
 

2025 12 2025-03-24 2025-03-28 Ind-Tr 24 15 15 15 
 

2025 13 2025-03-31 2025-04-04 Rep. Pre SL SL SL 
 

2025 14 2025-04-07 2025-04-11 Rep. Pre EX EX EX 
 

2025 15 2025-04-14 2025-04-18 New Year Vacation 
 

2025 16 2025-04-21 2025-04-25 Rep. Sub EX EX EX 
 

2025 17 2025-04-28 2025-05-02 Rep. Sub EX EX EX 
 

2025 18 2025-05-05 2025-05-09 Ind-Tr.Eva EX EX EX 
 

2025 19 2025-05-12 2025-05-16 Vac 3-2 Semi  EX EX 
 

2025 20 2025-05-19 2025-05-23 Vac Ind-Tr 2 EX EX  
2025 21 2025-05-26 2025-05-30 4-2 Semi Ind-Tr 3 2-2 Semi 1-2 Semi 

 

2025 22 2025-06-02 2025-06-06 2 Ind-Tr 4 2 2 
 

2025 23 2025-06-09 2025-06-13 3 Ind-Tr 5 3 3 Inau. Cer 
2025 24 2025-06-16 2025-06-20 4 Ind-Tr 6 4 4 Orientation 
2025 25 2025-06-23 2025-06-27 5 Ind-Tr 7 5 5 Pre-Sem-1 
2025 26 2025-06-30 2025-07-04 6 Ind-Tr 8 6 6 Pre-Sem-2 
2025 27 2025-07-07 2025-07-11 7 Ind-Tr 9 7 7 Pre-Sem-3 
2025 28 2025-07-14 2025-07-18 8  Ind-Tr 10 8 8 Pre-Sem-4 
2025 29 2025-07-21 2025-07-25 Mid Exam  Ind-Tr 11 Mid Exam Mid Exam Pre-Sem-5 
2025 30 2025-07-28 2025-08-01 9  Ind-Tr 12 9 9 Pre-Sem-6 
2025 31 2025-08-04 2025-08-08 10  Ind-Tr 13 10 10 Pre-Sem-7 
2025 32 2025-08-11 2025-08-15 11  Ind-Tr 14 11 11 Pre-Sem-8 
2025 33 2025-08-18 2025-08-22 12 Ind-Tr 15 12 12 EX 
2025 34 2025-08-25 2025-08-29 13 Ind-Tr 16 13 13 Vac 
2025 35 2025-09-01 2025-09-05 14 Ind-Tr 17 14 14 1-1 Semi 
2025 36 2025-09-08 2025-09-12 15 Ind-Tr 18 15 15 2 
2025 37 2025-09-15 2025-09-19 SL Ind-Tr 19 SL SL 3 
2025 38 2025-09-22 2025-09-26 EX Ind-Tr 20 EX EX 4 
2025 39 2025-09-29 2025-10-03 EX Ind-Tr 21 EX EX 5 
2025 40 2025-10-06 2025-10-10 EX Ind-Tr 22 EX EX 6 
2025 41 2025-10-13 2025-10-17 EX Ind-Tr 23 EX EX 7 
2025 42 2025-10-20 2025-10-24 EX Ind-Tr 24 EX EX 8 
2025 43 2025-10-27 2025-10-31 Vac Rep. Pre & Sub EX EX Mid Exam 
2025 44 2025-11-03 2025-11-07 
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Rep. Pre & Sub Vac Vac 9 
2025 45 2025-11-10 2025-11-14 Rep. Pre & Sub 3-1 Semi 2-1 Semi 10 
2025 46 2025-11-17 2025-11-21 Ind-

Tr.Eva 
2 2 11 

2025 47 2025-11-24 2025-11-28 4-1 Semi 3 3 12 
2025 48 2025-12-01 2025-12-05 2 4 4 13 
2025 49 2025-12-01 2025-12-05 3 5 5 14 
2025 50 2025-12-08 2025-12-12 4 6 6 15 
2025 51 2025-12-15 2025-12-19 5 7 7 SL 
2025 52 2025-12-22 2025-12-26 4 
2025 53 2025-12-29 2025-12-31 6 8 8 EX 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Academic Year 2023

Academic Year 2024

ACY- 2024



ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2024/2025 - ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 
 

Year Week # ET/2020 ET/2021 ET/2022 ET/2023 ET/2024 
2024 40 2024-09-30 2024-10-04 Report Pre. EX SL Pre-Sem-8   
2024 41 2024-10-07 2024-10-11 Report Pre. EX EX EX 

2024 42 2024-10-14 2024-10-18 Report Sub. Vac EX EX 

2024 43 2024-10-21 2024-10-25 Report Sub. Vac EX EX 

2024 44 2024-10-28 2024-11-01 Report Sub. Vac EX Vac 

2024 45 2024-11-04 2024-11-08 Ind-Tr Eval Vac EX Vac 

2024 46 2024-11-11 2024-11-15 Vac Vac Vac Vac 

2024 47 2024-11-18 2024-11-22 Vac Vac Vac Vac 

2024 48 2024-11-25 2024-11-29 4-1 Semi 3-1 Semi 2-1 Semi 1-1 Semi 
2024 49 2024-12-02 2024-12-06 2 2 2 2 

2024 50 2024-12-09 2024-12-13 3 3 3 3 

2024 51 2024-12-16 2024-12-20 4 4 4 4 

2024 52 2024-12-23 2024-12-27 Christmas Vacation 
2024/25 53 2024-12-30 2025-01-03 5 5 5 5 

2025 1 2025-01-06 2025-01-10 6 6 6 6 
2025 2 2025-01-13 2025-01-17 7 7 7 7 
2025 3 2025-01-20 2025-01-24 8 8 8 8 
2025 4 2025-01-27 2025-01-31 Mid Exam Mid Exam Mid Exam Mid Exam 
2025 5 2025-02-03 2025-02-07 9 9 9 9 
2025 6 2025-02-10 2025-02-14 Techno Week 
2025 7 2025-02-17 2025-02-21 10 10 10 10 
2025 8 2025-02-24 2025-02-28 11 11 11 11 
2025 9 2025-03-03 2025-03-07 12 12 12 12 
2025 10 2025-03-10 2025-03-14 13 13 13 13 
2025 11 2025-03-17 2025-03-21 14 14 14 14 
2025 12 2025-03-24 2025-03-28 15 15 15 15 
2025 13 2025-03-31 2025-04-04 SL SL SL SL 
2025 14 2025-04-07 2025-04-11 EX EX EX EX 
2025 15 2025-04-14 2025-04-18 New Year Vacation 
2025 16 2025-04-21 2025-04-25 EX EX EX EX 
2025 17 2025-04-28 2025-05-02 EX EX EX EX 
2025 18 2025-05-05 2025-05-09 EX EX EX EX 
2025 19 2025-05-12 2025-05-16 EX 3-2 Semi EX EX 
2025 20 2025-05-19 2025-05-23 EX Ind-Tr 2 EX EX 
2025 21 2025-05-26 2025-05-30 4-2 Semi Ind-Tr 3 2-2 Semi 1-2 Semi 
2025 22 2025-06-02 2025-06-06 2 Ind-Tr 4 2 2 
2025 23 2025-06-09 2025-06-13 3 Ind-Tr 5 3 3 Inau. Cer 
2025 24 2025-06-16 2025-06-20 4 Ind-Tr 6 4 4 Orientation 

2025 25 2025-06-23 2025-06-27 5 Ind-Tr 7 5 5 Pre-Sem-1 
2025 26 2025-06-30 2025-07-04 6 Ind-Tr 8 6 6 Pre-Sem-2 
2025 27 2025-07-07 2025-07-11 7 Ind-Tr 9 7 7 Pre-Sem-3 
2025 28 2025-07-14 2025-07-18 8  Ind-Tr 10 8 8 Pre-Sem-4 
2025 29 2025-07-21 2025-07-25 Mid Exam  Ind-Tr 11 Mid Exam Mid Exam Pre-Sem-5 
2025 30 2025-07-28 2025-08-01 9  Ind-Tr 12 9 9 Pre-Sem-6 
2025 31 2025-08-04 2025-08-08 10  Ind-Tr 13 10 10 Pre-Sem-7 
2025 32 2025-08-11 2025-08-15 11  Ind-Tr 14 11 11 Pre-Sem-8 
2025 33 2025-08-18 2025-08-22 12 Ind-Tr 15 12 12 EX 
2025 34 2025-08-25 2025-08-29 13 Ind-Tr 16 13 13 Vac 
2025 35 2025-09-01 2025-09-05 14 Ind-Tr 17 14 14 1-1 Semi 
2025 36 2025-09-08 2025-09-12 15 Ind-Tr 18 15 15 2 
2025 37 2025-09-15 2025-09-19 SL Ind-Tr 19 SL SL 3 
2025 38 2025-09-22 2025-09-26 EX Ind-Tr 20 EX EX 4 
2025 39 2025-09-29 2025-10-03 EX Ind-Tr 21 EX EX 5 
2025 40 2025-10-06 2025-10-10 EX Ind-Tr 22 EX EX 6 
2025 41 2025-10-13 2025-10-17 EX Ind-Tr 23 EX EX 7 
2025 42 2025-10-20 2025-10-24 EX Ind-Tr 24 EX EX 8 
2025 43 2025-10-27 2025-10-31 
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Rep. Pre & Sub Vac Vac Mid Exam 
2025 44 2025-11-03 2025-11-07 Rep. Pre & Sub   9 
2025 45 2025-11-10 2025-11-14 Rep. Pre & Sub 3-1 Semi 2-1 Semi 10 
2025 46 2025-11-17 2025-11-21 Ind-

Tr.Eva 
2 2 11 

2025 47 2025-11-24 2025-11-28 4-1 Semi 3 3 12 
2025 48 2025-12-01 2025-12-05 2 4 4 13 
2025 49 2025-12-01 2025-12-05 3 5 5 14 
2025 50 2025-12-08 2025-12-12 4 6 6 15 
2025 51 2025-12-15 2025-12-19 5 7 7 SL 
2025 52 2025-12-22 2025-12-26 Christmas Vacation 
2025 53 2025-12-29 2025-12-31 6 8 8 EX 

SL : Study Leave Mid Exam : Mid Examination 

EX : End Examination Inau. Cer : Inauguration Ceremony 

Ind-Tr : Industrial Training Ind-Tr Eval. 
: Industrial Training 
Evaluation 

Vac : Vacation   
 

Date: 12.11.2024                Dean / Faculty of Technology                                                                                                                                 

Academic Year 2023

Academic Year 2024

ACY- 2024


